FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12/29/98

01-22-1999



100946783

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comr	nissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS		al document(s) or conv(ies)
Submission		Conveyance		<u> </u>
X New	.,,,,	X Assignr	r	ty Agreement
1 1 1	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Chang	e of Name
Reel#	on of PTO Error Frame #] Merger	U.S. Gover	rnment
Correctiv	re Document Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go Departmental File	J
Conveying I	Party(ies)	X Mark If a	iditional names of convey	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)	Hersh, Jeffrey B.	M4s		11251998
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Westphal, Dennis			Month Day Yo 11121998
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty		Mark If additional r	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	CertainTeed Corporation	n		If document to be re
Name (line 2)	can Pennsylvania corporat	tion		receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm
Address (line 1)	750 East Wedesford Roa	ad 750 6	ast Swedes	(Designation musica
Address (line 2)				separate document Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Valley Forge	PA Shirt	Country	19482 Zip Code
Domestic R	epresentative Name and		Enter for the first Recel	
Name				// \ +
Address (line 1)				40t
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
	L			
Address (line 4)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)	1	mes of conveying parties a	
Enter additional C	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	pielski, Brian			12041998
Name (line 2)				
[Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	abeck, Jerome C.			[12161998]
Name (line 2)				
` ' L				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	tv(ies)	Mark	f additional names of recei	vine partice establish
_	eceiving Party(ies)	J WIATK I	additional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
•				States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)				is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
Address (lines)	City	State	/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	:			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)				attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)				As signment.)
Address (line 3)				
	City		e/Country	Zip Code
• •	umber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number or the	` '	lark if additional numbers OT ENTER BOTH numbers	
	tent Application Number(s			nt Number(s)
	[

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0415

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	F age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number (215)	979-1264
Name William H. Murray		
Address (line 1) Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP		
Address (line 2) One Liberty Place		
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103-7396		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 8
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application signed by the first named executing Inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number	Patent Num Patent Num	nber(s)
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Acco Authorization	1	X No [
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original doc		

Name of Person Signing Signature Date

indicated herein.

Robert E. Rosenthal

ASSIG NMENT

We, Jeffrey B. Hersh. Dennis Westphal, Brian Opielski and Jerome C. I abeck, hereby declare that we are the inventors of the invention relating to WINDOW COMPONENT EXTRUSION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed herewith.

For valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Certain Feed Corporation. a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business located at 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reisst est and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nomin ees.

We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives and facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or rominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convent on for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may hence forth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consert to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0417

We covenant with CertainTeed Corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by us, are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at

VALLEY FORCE, PA. Dated 11/25/98

Leffrey B. Herst

Inventor

Address: 653 Barron Dekalb Road, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087

1st Witness 1. ANR R. Least H., hear h. R. Venelett.

(Type or Print Name) (Signature)

2nd Witness PEBERALL (Type or Print Name) (Signature)

This 25th day of 1000. 1998, before me personally came the above-named Jeffrey B. Hersh known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written

Latterne T. Deube

Signed at

Inventor

Address:

1310 Chapel Road, Parma, Michigan 49269

1st Witness Timothy J Steller Jumothy Steller (Signature)

2nd Witness Kevin D. Hartling (Signature)

(Signature)

This 12 day of Nevermber, 1998, before me personally came the above-named Dennis Westphal known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Wester Elea Tylato.

PATENT

REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0419

1/3/184 KP, D' Dated 18/4/3/ Signed at Inventor

Address:

45 Crest Avenue, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355

1st Witness find Clandille
(Type or Print Name)

2nd Witness

TEBENDER
(Type or Print Name)

(Signature)

(Signature)

This 4 day of all 1998, before me personally came the above-named Brian Opielski known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein so forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Votary Public & Custice

NOTARIAL SEAL BONNIE G. CRABTREE, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires May 6, 1999

Signed at TECHNOLOGY CENTER Dated 12-16-98

Inventor

Jerome C. Habeck

Address:

4128 Archwood Drive, Holt. Michigan 48842

1st Witness

(Type or Print Name)

2nd Witness

7 mothy c. Steller

(Type or Print Name)

(Signature)

(Signature)

This **6** day of **ECSMER** 1998, before me personally came the above-named <u>Jerome C. Habeck</u> known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> executed the same of <u>his</u> own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written

Mindy Elen Tipluto.

PH+44381:1